Width:   12"  12" 15 5/8"
Height:  12"  12" 16"
Length:  28"  22" 31 5/8"
Weight:  55 lbs.  54 lbs. 65 lbs.
WITH COLLARS W/ OUT COLLARS
25"
22"
12"

Sizing	is	based	on	10	foot	ceiling	height.	Unit	dimensions	and	weight	are	with	collars	on.
 BROAN® B70DHV
ORDERING INFORMATIONACCESSORIES
FILTRATION
MERV-13 Filter
•  Designed to trap particles down
to 0.3 microns
•		90%	ASHRAE	Dust	Spot
•		9”	x	11”	x	1”
INSTALLATION
HANG KIT
•  One person set up
•  Minimal parts
•		Ideal	for	tight	spaces	or	spaces	prone
to	flooding	and	standing	water
Part No.  Item
DHA4036695	 	 Hang	Kit
Part No.  Item
DHA4037724	 	 MERV-13	Filter
S4029568		 Comp	Overload
S4022484	 Comp	Relay
S4033032-03	Comp	Run	Cap
S4029510	 Filter	Drier
S4022487	 Transformer
S4020924		 Fan	Relay
S4035235-03	 Fan	Capacitor
S4036967	 Defrost	Thermostat
S4034477		 Impeller	Assembly	Fan
S4026221	 Leveling	Feet
S4027172	 Humidity	Control
S4036559		 Circuit	Breaker,	3A
Parts
DEH 3000 DIGITAL CONTROL
•  Precise monitoring and control of